900276431 01/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TUBEX LIMITED		10/12/2012	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBERWEB GEOSYNTHETICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	211-217 Lower Richmond Road	
Internal Address:	Forsyth House	
City:	Richmond upon Thames, London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW9 4LN	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1600876	TUBEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: setelman@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC
Address Line 1: 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10026-341AGR

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0952

3F \$40.00 1600876

900276431

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Etelman
Signature:	/Sharon Etelman/
Date:	01/06/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=10026-341AGR Trademark Assignr	nent Tubex Ltd#page2.tif nent Tubex Ltd#page3.tif nent Tubex Ltd#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 12, 2012 from TUBEX LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales with registered number 04537236, having a place of business at Forsyth House, Lower Richmond Road, Richmond upon Thames, London TW9 4LN ("ASSIGNOR") to FIBERWEB GEOSYNTHETICS LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales with registered number 1589762, having a place of business at Forsyth House, 211-217 Lower Richmond Road, Richmond upon Thames, London TW9 4LN ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR declares that on October 12, 2012 it assigned, sold and transferred to the ASSIGNEE the trademarks ("the Marks") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR confirms that it desired on October 12, 2012 to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, confirms that it accepted the entire right, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated with the Marks on October 12, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the conveyance, transfer, assignment, and deliverance to ASSIGNEE, as of October 12, 2012, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Page 2 of 5

due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Confirmatory Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Confirmatory '	Trademark	Assignment
Page 3 of 5		_

TUBEX LIMITED

Typed Name:

Title: DIRECTOR

WITNESSED BY:

E.M. Palmer,

Signature of Witness

E.M. PALMER.

Name of Witness

22/10/2013

Date

T. Pennelay

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

22/10/2013

Date

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has duty accepted this Confirmatory Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

FIBERWEB GEOSYNTHETICS LIMITED

Typed Name: K. MILES

Title: DIRECTOR

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

F. M. PALMER

T. KENNELEY.

Name of Witness

Name of Witness

,

22/10/2013

Date

22/10/2013

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Page 5 of 5

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
TUBEX	Austria	2950/89	19 June 1989	128256	20 Nov 1989
TUBEX	Canada	0635629	07 July 1989	TMA383838	03 May 1991
TUBEX	Finland	198903153	22 June 1989	113019	05 Aug 1991
KIT MAX PROTEC and design	France	08 3600255	22 Sep 2008	08 3600255	22 Sep 2008
TUBEX	France	INPI 947011	04 Aug 1988	1604394	04 Aug 1988
TUBEX	Germany	1189579	18 July 1989	1189579	24 Jan 1994
TUBEX	Spain	1507386 M6	23 June 1989	1507386 M6	05 May 1992
TUBEX	Turkey	99/002479	11 March 1999	209202	21 July 2000
TUBEX	U.K.	UK00001288786	01 Oct 1986	UK00001288786	28 April 1989
TUBEX	U.K.	UK00001288787	01 Oct 1986	UK00001288787	12 May 1989
TUBEX	U.K.	UK00001251542	04 Oct 1985	UK00001251542	04 Oct 1985
TUBEX	U.S.	73/802693	26-MAY-1989	1600876	12-JUN-1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 01/06/2014